Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orix Venture Finance LLC	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tripwire, Inc.	
Street Address:	326 SW Broadway, Third Floor	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7316016
Patent Number:	7243348
Application Number:	10209818
Application Number:	10328957
Application Number:	10251545
Application Number:	10328530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 222 9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRIPWIRE VARIOUS

PATENT

500480419 **REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0129**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al AuYeung
Total Attachments: 1 source=Orix_security_release#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0130

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

In consideration of payment in	the sum of \$ 4, 583,333.33 on the			
16th day of March	, 20 <u>0 </u>			
ORIX Venture Finance LLC (ORIX), fu	ully satisfying all payments and obligations of			
Tripwire due to ORIX, as of that same	e day, ORIX releases, without limitation, all security			
interest in all intellectual property of Tripwire, Inc., and authorizes Tripwire to record this				
release with all appropriate governme	nt agencies.			
DATED this 6th day of M	March, 2008.			
	ORIX FINANCE LLC			
	VENTURE ST. Jan. 18			
Ву:	All and a second			
	Christopher I. Smith (Name) Authorized Representative (Title)			

RECORDED: 03/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0131